Form AS M5.0.1(d) | Student Achievement Assessment Summary

University of Memphis MSW Program

Generalist Practice | Summary of Plan

Competency:
E ted
Instrument: L)g\)/ee(I: z ¢
Competency Instrument Expected Level of .
Achievement Achievement
for
Competency
Competency 1: Instrument 1: Generalist 60% correct 70% of
Demonstrate Ethical Competency Exam students
aBn(}11 Pr'OfeSSIOHal Instrument 2: Generalist Score of 7 out of 9 EZElceh‘;i?a%k
chavior Final Field Evaluation
Competency 2: Instrument 1: Generalist 60% ¢ 70% of
Advance Human Rights | Competency Exam o correc 00
} . students
and Social, Racial, achieving
Ec01'10m1c, and Ipstrurpent % Gen'e ralist Score of 7 out of 9 benchmark
Environmental Justice Final Field Evaluation
Competency 3: Engage | [nstrument 1: Generalist
Anti-Racism, Diversity, Competency Exam 60% correct 70% of
: students
Equity, and .
Inclusion (ADEI) in Instrument 2: Generalist achieving
) . ) ' . Score of 7 out of 9 benchmark
Practice Final Field Evaluation
Competency 4: Engage Instrument 1: Generalist 60% correct 70% of
in Practice-informed Competency Exam students
Ri‘searcg ;nd R'eseamh_ Instrument 2: Generalist Score of 7 out of 9 EZElceh‘;i?a%k
informed Practice Final Field Evaluation
glstrur?ent 1 E Generalist 60% correct 70% of
Competency 5: Engage ompetency Exam students
in Policy Practice Instrument 2: Generalist achieving
. . . Score of 7 out of 9 benchmark
Final Field Evaluation
. . 3 0,
Cpmpetgqcy 6: Engage | Instrument 1: Generalist 60% correct 70% of
with Individuals, Competency Exam students




Competency:

Expected
Instrument: L);I\)/el of
Competency Instrument Expected Level of .
Achievement Achievement
for
Competency

Families, Groups, Inst (2 G list achieving
Organizations, and nstrument 22 DEneralist | goore of 7 out of 9 benchmark

.. Final Field Evaluation
Communities
Competency 7: Assess Instrument 1: Generalist 60% correct 70% of
Individuals, Families, | Competency Exam students
repe. Orgam‘zatlons, Instrument 2: Generalist Score of 7 out of 9 l?)(;?llceh‘;ilnﬁk
and Communities Final Field Evaluation
Competency 8: Instrument 1: Generalist 60% ¢ 70% of
Intervene with Competency Exam o corree ) (; © )
Individuals, Families, Zc‘;liZ‘Vliflg
Groups, Organizations, Ir.lstrurpent 2 Ger'lerahst Score of 7 out of 9 benchmark
and Communities Final Field Evaluation
Competency 9: Instrument 1: Generalist 60% ¢ 70% of
Evaluate Practice with Competency Exam o correc " (; Ot
Individuals, Families, Zc‘;liZ‘Vliflg
Groups, Organizations, | Instrument 2: Generalist Score of 7 out of 9 benchmark

and Communities

Final Field Evaluation




Generalist Practice | Summary of Qutcomes

Assessment Data Collected on: 05/25

Competency

Competency:
Expected
Level of
Achievement
Inclusive of
All
Instruments

Aggregate
Actual
Outcomes:
All Program
Options

n = (30)

Program
Option 1

Outcomes:

Memphis
Campus

n=(12)

Program
Option 2
Outcomes:
Online

n = (18)

Competency
1:
Demonstrate
Ethical and
Professional
Behavior

70%

95.56%

100%

91.11%

Competency
2: Advance
Human Rights
and Social,
Racial,
Economic,
and
Environmental
Justice

70%

84.14%

95.84%

74.44%

Competency
3: Engage
Anti-Racism,
Diversity,
Equity, and
Inclusion
(ADEI) in
Practice

70%

86.3%

88.15%

84.44%

Competency
4: Engage in
Practice-
informed
Research and
Research-

70%

85.16%

91.99%

78.33%




Competency

Competency:
Expected
Level of
Achievement
Inclusive of
All
Instruments

Aggregate
Actual
Outcomes:
All Program
Options

n = (30)

Program
Option 1

Outcomes:

Memphis
Campus

n=(12)

Program
Option 2
Outcomes:
Online

n = (18)

informed
Practice

Competency
5: Engage in
Policy
Practice

70%

86.77%

91.31%

82.22%

Competency
6: Engage
with
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and
Communities

70%

93.48%

95.84%

91.11%

Competency
7: Assess
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and
Communities

70%

87.50%

91.67%

83.33%

Competency
8: Intervene
with
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and
Communities

70%

86.61%

91.67%

75.55%




.| Aggregate
Competency: Actual Program Program
Expected Option 1 .
Outcomes: Option 2
Level of Outcomes:
. All Program . Outcomes:
Competency | Achievement . Memphis :
. Options Online
Inclusive of Campus
All
_ n=(18)
Instruments n = (30) n=(12)
Competency
9: Evaluate
Practice with
Individuals,
Families, 70% 89.73% 91.67% 87.78%
Groups,
Organizations,
and
Communities

Specialized Practice | Summary of Plan

Area of Specialized Practice: Advanced Practice Across Systems

Competency:
E t
Instrument: L);Ii: z’(fl
Competency Instrument Expected Level of .
: Achievement
Achievement
for
Competency
Competency 1: glstrur?ent l]é Advanced 60% correct 80% of
Demonstrate Ethical ompetency txam students
and Prgfesswnal Instrument 2: Specialized achieving
Behavior Final Field Evaluation Score of 7 out of 9 benchmark
Competency 2: Instrument 1: Advanced
. o )
AdVance Human nghts Competency Exam 60% correct 8‘[03) Of
and Social, Racial, chilizsi;g
Economic, and Ipstrurpent 2:Sp eglahzed Score of 7 out of 9 benchmark
Environmental Justice Final Field Evaluation
Instrument 1: Advanced 60% correct 80% of
Competency Exam ° students




Competency:

E ted
Instrument: L)g\)/ee(; z ¢
Competency Instrument Expected Level of .
: Achievement
Achievement
for
Competency
Competency 3: Engage achieving
Anti-Racism, Diversity, | Instrument 2: benchmark
Equity, and Specialized Final Field Score of 7 out of 9
Inclusion (ADEI) in Evaluation
Practice
Competency 4: Engage glstrument l]é Advanced 60% correct 80% of
in Practice-informed ompetency Exam students
'ResearCh and R'esearCh- Instrument 2: Specialized Score of 7 out of 9 Ez}rlllce}:,rlr?agrk
informed Practice Final Field Evaluation
glstrur?ent 1 E Advanced 60% correct 80% of
Competency 5: Engage ompetency Exam students
in Policy Practice Instrument 2: achieving
Specialized Final Field Score of 7 out of 9 benchmark
Evaluation
Competency 6: Engage | Instrument 1: Advanced .
0
with Individuals, Competency Exam 60% correct 80% of
. students
Families, Groups, ..
0 . 1 Instrument 2: achieving
rganlza‘Fl(.)ns, an Specialized Final Field Score of 7 out of 9 benchmark
Communities Evaluation
Competency 7: Assess ngtmn;em lé Advanced 60% correct 80% of
Individuals, Families, ompeteney Bxam students
Groups, Organizations, | Instrument 2: achieving
and Communities Specialized Final Field Score of 7 out of 9 benchmark
Evaluation
Competency 8: :
p y Instrument 1: Advanced 60% correct 80% of
Intervene with Competency Exam
. . . students
Individuals, Families, ..
G 0 .. Instrument 2: achieving
roups, rgapllzatlons, Specialized Final Field Score of 7 out of 9 benchmark
and Communities Evaluation
Competency 9: Instrument 1: Advanced 80% of
. . 60% correct
Evaluate Practice with | Competency Exam students




Competency:

Instrument: %;I\)/ee(l:tz?
Competency Instrument Expected Level of .
: Achievement
Achievement
for
Competency
Individuals, Families, | Instrument 2: achieving
Score of 7 out of 9 benchmark

Groups, Organizations,
and Communities

Specialized Final Field
Evaluation

Specialized Practice | Summary of Outcomes

Area of Specialized Practice: Advanced Practice Across Systems

Assessment Data Collected on: 05/25

Competency

Competency:
Expected
Level of
Achievement
Inclusive of
All
Instruments

Aggregate
Actual
Outcomes:
All Program
Options

n = (56)

Program
Option 1

Outcomes:

Memphis
Campus

n = (20)

Program
Option 2
Outcomes:
Online

n = (36)

Competency
1:
Demonstrate
Ethical and
Professional
Behavior

80%

95.598%

97.5%

94.45%

Competency
2: Advance
Human Rights
and Social,
Racial,
Economic,
and
Environmental
Justice

80%

94.3%

97.5%

91.1%

Competency
3: Engage
Anti-Racism,

80%

92.1%

95.7%

88.5%




Competency

Competency:
Expected
Level of
Achievement
Inclusive of
All
Instruments

Aggregate
Actual
Outcomes:
All Program
Options

n = (56)

Program
Option 1

Outcomes:

Memphis
Campus

n = (20)

Program
Option 2
Outcomes:
Online

n = (36)

Diversity,
Equity, and
Inclusion
(ADEI) in
Practice

Competency
4: Engage in
Practice-
informed
Research and
Research-
informed
Practice

80%

95.98%

97.5%

94.45%

Competency
5: Engage in
Policy
Practice

80%

85.93%

86.5%

85.35%

Competency
6: Engage
with
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations
&
Communities

80%

92.68%

100%

90.95%

Competency
7: Assess
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations
&
Communities

80%

95.48%

100%

90.95%




Competency

Competency:
Expected
Level of
Achievement
Inclusive of
All
Instruments

Aggregate
Actual
Outcomes:
All Program
Options

n = (56)

Program
Option 1

Outcomes:

Memphis
Campus

n = (20)

Program
Option 2
Outcomes:
Online

n = (36)

Competency
8: Intervene
with
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations
&
Communities

80%

84.98%

81.5%

88.45%

Competency
9: Evaluate
Practice with
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations
&
Communities

80%

92.28%

97.5%

87.05%




