Form AS M5.0.1(d) | Student Achievement Assessment Summary

University of Memphis MSW Program

Generalist Practice | Summary of Plan

Competency	Instrument	Instrument: Expected Level of Achievement	Competency: Expected Level of Achievement for Competency	
Competency 1: Demonstrate Ethical	Instrument 1: Generalist Competency Exam	60% correct	70% of students	
and Professional Behavior	Instrument 2: Generalist Final Field Evaluation	Score of 7 out of 9	achieving benchmark	
Competency 2: Advance Human Rights	Instrument 1: Generalist Competency Exam	60% correct	70% of students	
and Social, Racial, Economic, and Environmental Justice	Instrument 2: Generalist Final Field Evaluation	Score of 7 out of 9	achieving benchmark	
Competency 3: Engage Anti-Racism, Diversity,	Instrument 1: Generalist Competency Exam	60% correct	70% of students	
Equity, and Inclusion (ADEI) in Practice	Instrument 2: Generalist Final Field Evaluation	Score of 7 out of 9	achieving benchmark	
Competency 4: Engage in Practice-informed	Instrument 1: Generalist Competency Exam	60% correct	70% of students	
Research and Research-informed Practice	Instrument 2: Generalist Final Field Evaluation	Score of 7 out of 9	achieving benchmark	
Competency 5: Engage in Policy Practice	Instrument 1: Generalist Competency Exam	60% correct	70% of students	
	Instrument 2: Generalist Final Field Evaluation	Score of 7 out of 9	achieving benchmark	
Competency 6: Engage with Individuals,	Instrument 1: Generalist Competency Exam	60% correct	70% of students	

Competency	Instrument	Instrument: Expected Level of Achievement	Competency: Expected Level of Achievement for Competency	
Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	Instrument 2: Generalist Final Field Evaluation	Score of 7 out of 9	achieving benchmark	
Competency 7: Assess Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	Instrument 1: Generalist Competency Exam	60% correct	70% of students	
	Instrument 2: Generalist Final Field Evaluation	Score of 7 out of 9	achieving benchmark	
Competency 8: Intervene with Individuals, Families,	Instrument 1: Generalist Competency Exam	60% correct	70% of students	
Groups, Organizations, and Communities	Instrument 2: Generalist Final Field Evaluation	Score of 7 out of 9	achieving benchmark	
Competency 9: Evaluate Practice with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	Instrument 1: Generalist Competency Exam	60% correct	70% of students	
	Instrument 2: Generalist Final Field Evaluation	Score of 7 out of 9	achieving benchmark	

Generalist Practice | Summary of Outcomes

Assessment Data Collected on: 05/25

Competency	Competency: Expected Level of Achievement Inclusive of All Instruments	Aggregate Actual Outcomes: All Program Options n = (30)	Program Option 1 Outcomes: Memphis Campus $n = (12)$	Program Option 2 Outcomes: Online $n = (18)$
Competency 1: Demonstrate Ethical and Professional Behavior	70%	95.56%	100%	91.11%
Competency 2: Advance Human Rights and Social, Racial, Economic, and Environmental Justice	70%	84.14%	95.84%	74.44%
Competency 3: Engage Anti-Racism, Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (ADEI) in Practice	70%	86.3%	88.15%	84.44%
Competency 4: Engage in Practice- informed Research and Research-	70%	85.16%	91.99%	78.33%

Competency	Competency: Expected Level of Achievement Inclusive of All Instruments	Aggregate Actual Outcomes: All Program Options $n = (30)$	Program Option 1 Outcomes: Memphis Campus $n = (12)$	Program Option 2 Outcomes: Online n = (18)
informed Practice				
Competency 5: Engage in Policy Practice	70%	86.77%	91.31%	82.22%
Competency 6: Engage with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	70%	93.48%	95.84%	91.11%
Competency 7: Assess Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	70%	87.50%	91.67%	83.33%
R: Intervene with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	70%	86.61%	91.67%	75.55%

Competency	Competency: Expected Level of Achievement Inclusive of All Instruments	Aggregate Actual Outcomes: All Program Options $n = (30)$	Program Option 1 Outcomes: Memphis Campus $n = (12)$	Program Option 2 Outcomes: Online $n = (18)$
Competency 9: Evaluate Practice with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	70%	89.73%	91.67%	87.78%

Specialized Practice | Summary of Plan

Area of Specialized Practice: Advanced Practice Across Systems

Competency	Instrument	Instrument: Expected Level of Achievement	Competency: Expected Level of Achievement for Competency
Competency 1: Demonstrate Ethical and Professional Behavior	Instrument 1: Advanced Competency Exam	60% correct	80% of students
	Instrument 2: Specialized Final Field Evaluation	Score of 7 out of 9	achieving benchmark
Competency 2: Advance Human Rights and Social, Racial,	Instrument 1: Advanced Competency Exam	60% correct	80% of students
Economic, and Environmental Justice	Instrument 2: Specialized Final Field Evaluation	Score of 7 out of 9	achieving benchmark
	Instrument 1: Advanced Competency Exam	60% correct	80% of students

Competency	Instrument	Instrument: Expected Level of Achievement	Competency: Expected Level of Achievement for Competency	
Competency 3: Engage Anti-Racism, Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (ADEI) in Practice	Instrument 2: Specialized Final Field Evaluation	Score of 7 out of 9	achieving benchmark	
Competency 4: Engage in Practice-informed	Instrument 1: Advanced Competency Exam	60% correct	80% of students	
Research and Research-informed Practice	Instrument 2: Specialized Final Field Evaluation	Score of 7 out of 9	achieving benchmark	
Competency 5: Engage	Instrument 1: Advanced Competency Exam	60% correct	80% of students achieving benchmark	
in Policy Practice	Instrument 2: Specialized Final Field Evaluation	Score of 7 out of 9		
Competency 6: Engage with Individuals,	Instrument 1: Advanced Competency Exam	60% correct	80% of students	
Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	Instrument 2: Specialized Final Field Evaluation	Score of 7 out of 9	achieving benchmark	
Competency 7: Assess Individuals, Families,	Instrument 1: Advanced Competency Exam	60% correct	80% of students	
Groups, Organizations, and Communities	Instrument 2: Specialized Final Field Evaluation	Score of 7 out of 9	achieving benchmark	
Competency 8: Intervene with	Instrument 1: Advanced Competency Exam	60% correct	80% of students	
Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	Instrument 2: Specialized Final Field Evaluation	Score of 7 out of 9	achieving benchmark	
Competency 9: Evaluate Practice with	Instrument 1: Advanced Competency Exam	60% correct	80% of students	

Competency	Instrument	Instrument: Expected Level of Achievement	Competency: Expected Level of Achievement for Competency
Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations,	Instrument 2: Specialized Final Field	Score of 7 out of 9	achieving benchmark
and Communities	Evaluation		

Specialized Practice | Summary of Outcomes

Area of Specialized Practice: Advanced Practice Across Systems

Assessment Data Collected on: 05/25

Competency	Expected Level of Achievement Inclusive of All Instruments	Aggregate Actual Outcomes: All Program Options $n = (56)$	Program Option 1 Outcomes: Memphis Campus $n = (20)$	Program Option 2 Outcomes: Online $n = (36)$
Competency 1: Demonstrate Ethical and Professional Behavior	80%	95.598%	97.5%	94.45%
Competency 2: Advance Human Rights and Social, Racial, Economic, and Environmental Justice	80%	94.3%	97.5%	91.1%
Competency 3: Engage Anti-Racism,	80%	92.1%	95.7%	88.5%

Competency	Expected Level of Achievement Inclusive of All Instruments	Aggregate Actual Outcomes: All Program Options $n = (56)$	Program Option 1 Outcomes: Memphis Campus $n = (20)$	Program Option 2 Outcomes: Online $n = (36)$
Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (ADEI) in Practice				
Competency 4: Engage in Practice- informed Research and Research- informed Practice	80%	95.98%	97.5%	94.45%
Competency 5: Engage in Policy Practice	80%	85.93%	86.5%	85.35%
Competency 6: Engage with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations & Communities	80%	92.68%	100%	90.95%
Competency 7: Assess Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations & Communities	80%	95.48%	100%	90.95%

Competency	Expected Level of Achievement Inclusive of All Instruments	Aggregate Actual Outcomes: All Program Options $n = (56)$	Program Option 1 Outcomes: Memphis Campus $n = (20)$	Program Option 2 Outcomes: Online $n = (36)$
Competency 8: Intervene	moraments	n (30)	n (20)	
with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations & Communities	80%	84.98%	81.5%	88.45%
Competency 9: Evaluate Practice with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations & Communities	80%	92.28%	97.5%	87.05%